072935

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Tank Car Company		10/02/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carboline Company	
Street Address:	2150 Schuetz Road	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0729358	LITHCOTE
Registration Number:	0952930	LITHCOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.622.8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821/08788
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandi L. Colello
Signature:	/sandi I. colello/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0272

900153993

Date:	02/04/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=00734400#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Union Tank Car Company, a Delaware corporation with an address at 175 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois 60604 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Carboline Company, a Delaware corporation with an address at 350 Hanley Industrial Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63144 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the names "Lithcote" and "Plaschem", and any variations or derivations thereof (the "Marks"), (ii) United States Trademark registration numbers 0952930 and 0729358 and Canadian Trademark registration number UCA221,134, in each case for the mark "Lithcote", together with all goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) all rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, deliver to Assignee all other instruments, including, without limitation, supplemental assignments, and otherwise aid Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to document, effectuate or protect the ownership rights assigned herein, all without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this 2nd day of $O_{c}+$, 2009.

ASSIGNOR

Union Tank Car Company

Printed Name: G.A. Cieslak

Title: G.M. Repan Services

5004633 2

RECORDED: 02/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0274